
H.4.2 BOARD OF GOVERNORS' OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) January 28, 1953 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended January 21: A decrease of 
$2?6 million in holdings of United States Government securities, increases of $103 
million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks and $133 million in demand 
deposits adjusted, and a decrease of $329 million in demand deposits credited to 
domestic banks. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans decreased $29 million in New 
York City, $18 million in Chicago, $11 million each in the Philadelphia and Atlanta 
districts, $9 million in the San Francisco District, and a total of $99 million at 
all reporting member banks. Changes according to industry are available in another 
press release. Loans to banks increased $83 million. "Other loans" increased $42 
million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $8l million in New York City, $53 million 
in Chicago, and $19 million in the Philadelphia District, but they increased $29 
million in the Atlanta District; there was a net decrease of $145 million at all 
reporting member banks. Holdings of United States Government bonds decreased $109 
million at all reporting member banks; the principal changes were decreases of $62 
million in New York City and $32 million in Chicago. Holdings of "other securities" 
increased $32 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased in six districts and decreased in the other 
six; the principal changes were increases of $71 million in the Boston District, 
$64 million in the New York District, and $43 million in the Cleveland District, and 
a decrease of $45 million in the Richmond District. Time deposits increased $21 
million. 

Borrowings decreased $73 million at all reporting member banks. 
A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Jan. 
21, 
1953 

Increase or 
decrease since 

Jan. 
21, 
1953 

Jan. 14, 
1953 

Jan. 23, 
1952 

(In millions of dollars) 

77,739 -222 +4,156 
38,381 + 22 +3,814 
38,974 + 22 +3,867 
22,908 - 99 +1,622 

256 - 26 + 170 
1,188 + 15 + 311 

133 + 5 + 27 
659 + 4 + 98 

6,015 - 2 + 342 
618 + 83 + 99 

7,197 + 42 +1,198 
31,987 -276 - 179 
3,854 -145 - 238 
2,427 - 8 -1,225 
5,945 - 14 16 

19,761 -109 +1,300 
7,371 + 32 + 521 

15,067 +103 - 210 
932 - 62 + 34 

2,500 * 61 - 157 

54,980 +133 + 394 
17,593 + 21 +1,285 
2,390 + 8 + 877 
10,976 -329 + 40 
1,310 - » + 55 
1,228 - 73 + 782 

A S S E T S 
Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net 
Loans - gross 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers 

for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
and U, S. Government accounts, during week 31,564 (Revised figure previous 

week 28,465) Digitized for FRASER 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABIL [TIES OF % " "" " "" ^ z-i c t 

Mi nne Rich-Cleve-Phila- Chicago Atlanta Francisco apolis Louis mond Districts delphia 

(in millions of dollars) 
A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net# 

Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

77,739 
38,381 
22,908 

256 
1,188 

133 
659 

6,015 
618 

7,197 
31,987 
3,854 
2,427 
5,945 

19,761 
7,371 
15,067 

932 
2,500 
1,498 

54,980 
17,593 
2,390 
10,976 
1,310 
1,228 
2,105 
7,154 

3,442 23,720 3,011 
1,725 13,280 1,550 
1,072 9,062 873 

2 
14 

4 
24 
282 
22 
338 

122 
172 

1,005 
252 
606 
67 
103 
93 

2,844 
555 
103 
305 
32 
16 
79 
377 

166 
928 

47 
251 
761 
425 

1,854 
8,061 

763 
278 

1,229 
5,791 
2,379 
5,420 
199 
150 
578 

17,992 
2,996 

748 
3,134 
1,054 

337 
1,125 
2,681 

7 
33 

1 
22 
152 

' 12 
482 

1,098 
75 
79 
148 
796 
363 

567 
49 
111 
55 

2,375 
432 
100 
426 
13 
59 
43 
345 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except 
„ interbank and U. S. Govt, accounts 
# Individual loan items are reported gross, 

5,507 3,188 2,962 11,060 2,683 
2,412 1,334 1,220 4,274 1,387 
1,469 6l4 710 2,814 740 

12 1 57 3 
35 7 14 103 8 

9 13 11 25 4 
64 77 26 75 13 
445 261 97 522 262 

1 6 9 35 41 
426 371 374 718 333 

2,593 1,628 1,487 5,715 1,107 

349 256 203 678 209 

333 140 206 408 122 
548 289 351 1,298 197 

1,363 943 727 3,331 579 
502 226 255 1,071 189 

992 586 529 2,243 479 

95 81 48 118 36 

135 183 240 326 139 
86 57 60 101 31 

3,883 2,443 2,177 7,368 1,669 

1,479 627 557 2,925 492 
184 154 79 412 75 
571 495 722 1,725 785 
8 6 8 44 3 

91 60 21 408 83 

67 45 42 119 38 

532 265 233 847 223 

.1*788 1,194 4,491 825 

400 3,252 3,224 14,290 
632 1,332 1,770 7,465 
322 850 1,188 3,194 

8 

3 9 10 24 

1 5 7 6 

7 18 58 24 
127 182 128 2,796 

1 12 33 21 
180 268 365 1,488 
607 1,595 1,279 5,352 
63 389 210 493 
65 184 153 337 
138 332 211 1,032 
341 690 705 3,490 
161 325 175 1,473 

250 619 578 2,198 
15 39 43 142 

79 320 456 258 
17 51 102 267 

915 2,366 2,529 8,419 
258 480 491 6,301 
48 108 84 295 
342 964 927 580 

3 2 11 126 

54 66 8 25 
26 38 61 422 
115 257 292 987 

474 1,176 1,069 3,881 
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