BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM (For Immediate Release) January 28, 1953

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended January 21: A decrease of \$276 million in holdings of United States Government securities, increases of \$103 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks and \$133 million in demand deposits adjusted, and a decrease of \$329 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans decreased \$29 million in New York City, \$18 million in Chicago, \$11 million each in the Philadelphia and Atlanta districts, \$9 million in the San Francisco District, and a total of \$99 million at all reporting member banks. Changes according to industry are available in another press release. Loans to banks increased \$83 million. "Other loans" increased \$42 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$81 million in New York City, \$53 million in Chicago, and \$19 million in the Philadelphia District, but they increased \$29 million in the Atlanta District; there was a net decrease of \$145 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of United States Government bonds decreased \$109 million at all reporting member banks; the principal changes were decreases of \$62 million in New York City and \$32 million in Chicago. Holdings of "other securities" increased \$32 million.

Demand deposits adjusted increased in six districts and decreased in the other six; the principal changes were increases of \$71 million in the Boston District, \$64 million in the New York District, and \$43 million in the Cleveland District, and a decrease of \$45 million in the Richmond District. Time deposits increased \$21 million.

Borrowings decreased \$73 million at all reporting member banks. A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	Jan.	Increase or decrease since				
	21, 1953	Jan. 14, 1953	Jan. 23, 1952			
ASSETS	(In mi	(In millions of do				
Loans and investments - total	77,739	-222	+4,156			
Loans - net	38,381	+ 22	+3,814			
Loans - gross	38,974	+ 22	+3,867			
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans	22,908	- 99	+1,622			
Loans to brokers and dealers	,	,,	,			
for purchasing or carrying:						
U. S. Government obligations	256	- 26	+ 170			
Other securities	1,188	+ 15	+ 311			
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:	_,	/	. 5			
U. S. Government obligations	133	+ 5	+ 27			
Other securities	659	+ 4	+ 98			
Real estate loans	6,015		+ 342			
Loans to banks	618	+ 83	+ 99			
Other loans	7,197	+ 42	+1,198			
U. S. Government securities - total	31,987	-276	- 179			
Treasury bills	3,854	-145	- 238			
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	2,427	- 8	-1,225			
Treasury notes	5,945	- 14	- 16			
U. S. bonds	19,761	-109	+1,300			
Other securities	7,371	+ 32	+ 521			
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	15,067	+103	- 210			
Cash in vault	932	- 62	+ 34			
Balances with domestic banks	2,500	- 61	- 157			
LIABILITIES	2,500	# OT	- 171			
Demand deposits adjusted	54,980	+133	+ 394			
Time deposits except Government	17,593	+ 21	+1,285			
U. S. Government deposits	2,390	+ 8	+ 877			
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	10,976	-329	+ 40			
Foreign banks	1,310	J	+ 55			
Borrowings	1,228	- 73	+ 782			
	•		• ~			

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank and U. S. Government accounts, during week

31,564 (Revised figure previous week 28,465)

Digitized for FRASER

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILI	BILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, January 21, 1953 Federal Reserve District												
11.7.2(4)	Total			F	eder	all	Rese	r v e _ ı	DISC				
	All	Doctor	New	Phila-	Cleve-		Atlanta	Chicago		Minne-		Dallas	San
	District	Boston	York	delphia	land	mond			Louis	apolis	City		Francisco
ASSETS					(I:	n millio	ons of d	ollars)					
Loans and investments - total	77,739	3,442	23,720	3,011	5,507	3,188	2,962	11,060	2,683		3,252	3,224	14,290
Loans - net#	38,381	1,725	13,280	1,550	2,412	1,334	1,220	4,274	1,387	632	1,332	1,770	7,465
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,072	9,062	873	1,469	614	710	2,814	740	322	850	1,188	3,194
Loans to brokers and dealers for	•												
purchasing or carrying:									_				0
U. S. Government obligations	256	2	166		12	1		57	3 8			10	8 24
Other securities	1,188	14	928	33	35	7	14	103	, 8	3	9	10	24
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:		•	•	_	_	3.0	2.7	05	4	7	c	7	6
U. S. Government obligations	133	4	47	1	9	13	11	25			18	58	24
Other securities	659	24	251		64	77	26	75	13 262		182	128	2,796
Real estate loans	6,015	282	761	-	445	261 6	97	522 . 35	41	121	12	33	21
Loans to banks	618	22	425		426		9 374	718	333	180	268	365	1,488
Other loans	7,197	338	1,854			371 1,628	1,487	5,715	1,107	_	1,595	1,279	5,352
U. S. Government securities - total	31,987	1,465	8,061		2,593	256	203	678	209		389	210	493
Treasury bills	3,854	166	763		349 333	140	206	408	122		184	153	337
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	2,427	122	278		548	289	351	1,298	197	-	332	211	1,032
Treasury notes	5,945	172	1,229	_	1,363	943	727	3,331	579		690	705	3,490
U. S. bonds	19,761	1,005	5,791 2,379		502	226	255	1,071	189		325	175	1,473
Other securities	7,371	252		_	992	586	529	2,243	479		619	578	2,198
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	15,067	606	5,420	• •	992	81	48	118	36		39	43	142
Cash in vault	932	67	199	-	135	183	240	326	139		320	456	
Balances with domestic banks	2,500	103	150 578		86	57	60	101	31		51	102	
Other assets - net	1,498	93	210	,))	00	71			J -				
LIABILITIES					a 00a	0 1.1.0	0.100	7 268	1,669	915	2,366	2,529	8,419
Demand deposits adjusted	54,980	2,844	17,992		3,883		2,177	7,368	492		480	491	
Time deposits except Govt.	17,593	555	2,996		1,479	627	55 7 79	2,925 412	75	: <u> </u>	108	84	
U. S. Government deposits	2,390	103	748		184	154	722	1,725	785	•	964	927	580
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	10,976	305	3,13 ^l		571 8	495 6	8	44	3		2	11	126
Foreign banks	1,310	32	1,05		91	60	21	408			66	-8	
Borrowings	1,228	16	331		67	45	42	119	38		38	61	1.00
Other liabilities	2,105	79	1,129 2,681	5 43 L 345	532	265	233	847	223			292	_
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	7,154	377	2,00	L 347	732	20)	ررے	0.1		/	-21		
Debits to demand deposit accounts, excep	- t					_	_		•			2 0/0	
Debits to demand deposit accounts, excep interbank and U.S. Govt. accounts # Individual loan items are reported grounds	31,564	1,226	13,28	1,094	1,788	1,063	1,194	4,491	825	5 474	1,176	1,069	3,881
# Individual loan items are reported gro	ss, 1.e.,	perore d	eauction	i or Agti	ra cron L	CBCT ACD	•						

Individual 108
Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis